
New Delhi-110002 

site. 

Copy forwarded to:- 
1.  
2.  
3.  
4.  

PA to Director, Dte.of Education, Old Sectt., Delhi. 
PA to SPD, Samagra Shiksha-Delhi 
PA to ADE, MCD, Dr. SP Mukherjee Civic Center, JLN marg, 
All DPOs/DDEs of District concerned. 

A- Samagra Shiksha. 
OS(IT) with the request to upload it on departmental web 
Team Leader, MIS, Timarpur, Delhi. 

8. Guard File. 

	 RT411 3114-rznrffl.  
21-a   csi 

SAMAGRA SHIKSHA-DELHI 
(A Society under Education Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi) 

Lucknow Road, Delhi - 110054 
Ph.23810361, 23810647, Tele Fax:-011 23811442 

Email:spd_delhi@rediffmail.com  

No. 29/UEEM/Misc./Teachers/2017-18/ /3 Li 	(QS-2-• 	 Dated: ',le J661 

CORRIGENDUM 

Subject: Re-engagment of Primary Teachers working on contractual basis under Samagra 
Shiksha-Delhi during the year 2022-23. 

Reference: Circular No. F.DE(29)UEEM/Access/16-17/1001-1010, dated-29.06.2022 issued by 

Samagra Shiksha-Delhi. 

In continuation and partial modification of the circular cited above„ it is informed that the 
contractual period of Primary Teachers that were engaged for the year 2021-22 in MCD Schools, 
initially ended on 10.05.2022 but was further extended upto 15.06.2022 vide Order No. 

F.DE(29)UEEM/Misc/Teachers/2017-218/493-502 dated 10.05.2022 issued by this office. Further 

that the re-engagement of Primary Teachers on contractual basis in MCD Schools, from 01.07.2022 to 

31.03.2023 is allowed only for such teachers that have continued till 15.06.2022. 

In view of the above, it is further requested that the Competent Authority of Municipal 
Corporation of Delhi, not the DP0s/DDEs of Directorate of Education, to take fresh agreement by 
issuing offer letter to all the contractual Primary Teachers as per whose contract expired on 

15.06.2022. The term of contract for this year would be from 01.07.2022 to 31.03.2023. 

This issues with the prior approval of the Secretary (Education)/ President EC-Samagra 

Shiksha Delhi. 

No. 29/UEEM/Misc./Teachers/2017-18// bttr- 

.g? 6  LO 619,4)2 2 
(MOHINDER PAL) 

Deputy Director of Education 
Samagra Shiksha-Delhi 

Dated: So b4319-1_ 

v-102 
(MOHINDER PAL) 

Deputy Director of Education 
Samagra Shiksha-Delhi 


	Page 1

